-IOP \$40.00 27615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John P. Walsh and Edward F. Walsh a Massachusetts partnership		09/24/2008	PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John P. Walsh	
Street Address:	222 Boston Ave.	
City:	Medford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02155	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2761520	HEADLIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)964-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-962-2300
Email: WNitkin@aol.com
Correspondent Name: William Nitkin

Address Line 1: 1320 Centre St. #300

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Nitkin
Signature:	/William Nitkin/
Date:	09/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0201

900117189

Total Attachments: 1

source=EADLIGHT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas John P. Walsh and Edward F. Walsh, a Massachusetts partnership, having a place of business at 352 Foster Street, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845 owns Trademark Registration No. 2,761,520 dated September 9, 2003 for HEADLIGHTS; and

Whereas John P. Walsh, an individual citizen of the United States, having a place of business at 222 Boston Avenue, Medford Massachusetts 02155 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John P. Walsh and Edward F. Walsh, a Massachuseus partnership do hereby assign unto the said John P. Walsh all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: 4 9-24-08

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

John P. Walsh, Partner

REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0203